Report for One Digital survey: Online safety
as a barrier to digital inclusion

1. Areyou...

27% an Online Centre

4% working with the One Digital

project
69% other partner
Value Percent Responses
an Online Centre I 26.9% 7
working with the One Digital project - 3.8% 1
other partner - 69.2% 18

Totals: 26



2. How many learners does your project support inatypical year?

31% 1-100

39% Over 250

31% 101-250

Value Percent Responses
1-100 [ B 30.8% 8
101-250 e 30.8% 8
Over 250 e 38.5% 10

Totals: 26



3. Please tell us about the people that you provide digital skills support to (please

tick all that apply).
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Value Percent Responses
People with physical disabilities . 61.5% 16
Older people - 88.5% 23
People who are receiving employment support . 50.0% 13
Young people I 26.9% 7
People with a mental health condition . 46.2% 12
People who are homeless I 23.1% 6
People with a long-term health condition . 50.0% 13
Other i 26.9% 7



4.Part 1-Onlinesafety as a barrierT o what extent do you think online safety is a
barrier to digital inclusionfor the people you work with?

8% 2

19% 5 - significant barrier

27% 3

46% 4

Value Percent Responses
2 I 7.7% 2
3 e 26.9% 7
4 ] 46.2% 12
5- significant barrier e 19.2% 5

Totals: 26



5. What issues around online safety are of particular concernto the people youwork

with? [Please tick all that apply and add other concerns]

100
=
@
e I I I I
&) l
0 Il
N & < S ) ) X
4\°t\e; S & $0© & & N o’®®
E XS &S e & & < e°
1 o0 IS o° N & ) & >
o o® @zb{pé 60(\ & & & @
,(\Q»Q & NS .QS%Q‘S\ S @0& ~ N o’
I 7 R O & & N Y
& SN & 0 &° > <
O \{b§g\ X S © s* &
[} & [} &0 s{\\o 00 Q\ (bso
S & & N Ny &
& & X
& & & <€ N o
© & Q\Q: N Qo (\\
& @ O 9 «F N
N\ N Q (9
S ] > o(\
N & o ©
O \@
© e:‘é{b S O
\}(\b R ~<\@
X
S 0$$
N \{S\
oQ Y
Q% S
N
QQOQ
Value Percent Responses
Some of the people we work with do not want to go online atall . 88.5% 23
because of their concerns about online safety and privacy
It limits their use of the internet and what they do online . 61.5% 16
People are concerned about fraud and online scams . 92.3% 24
People find it difficult to remember passwords . 92.3% 24
People don'tunderstand about terms and conditions for using . 73.1% 19
websites
People don't know how to protect their personal privacy . 80.8% 21
People don't know where to go to getinformation about how to stay l 53.8% 14
safe online
Other | 23.1% 6



6.Part 2-Support for people to be safe and feel safe online What key pieces of
advice and guidance do you give when supporting a learner to stay safe online? What
are the key areas that you focus on?

information strong internet media
scamsdetails €mails links
passwords saf etyaveid
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7.What challenges do youfind in supporting people to stay safe online?
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Value Percent Responses
We don’tfind this a challenge with our learners | 11.5% 3
We find learners don’t retain information . 73.1% 19
We find learners don’t want to think about online safety and privacy 11.5% 3
Learners are overwhelmed by all the possible risks 65.4% 17
We are notclear as a project what key advice we need to provide I 15.4% 4
about how to stay safe online
Inappropriately accessing the personal data of learners 23.1% 6
Other 3.8% 1



8. How do you (or did you) try to overcome these challenges?
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9. Are passwords a concernwhen working with your learners?

4% No \

96% Yes

Value Percent Responses
Yes ] 96.2% 25
No | 3.8% 1

Totals: 26



10. How do train your Digital Champions to protect themselves when working with
vulnerable learners who often cannot remember their passwords?

vulnerable create encourage (cs
remember champions

learneramp \writeclient
suggest passwords clead
actual dgital@ArNErs

carers f}ng.l advise helpin%
information family helped



11. Part 3-Support for Digital Champions Do your Digital Champions feel confident
to help people stay safe online?

39% Don't know —

58% Yes

Value Percent Responses
Yes 57.7% 15
No | 3.8% 1
Don't know - 38.5% 10

Totals: 26



12. Canyoutell us why they feel confident to help people stay safe online?
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13. Canyoutellus why they do not feel confident to help people stay safe online?
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14. Do you provide training and informationto your Digital Champions about staying
safe online?

19% Not sure \

19% No

62% Yes

Value Percent Responses
Yes 61.5% 16
No B 19.2% 5
Notsure . 19.2% 5

Totals: 26



15. What training do you provide?

100
80
60
<]
@
o
@
o
40
20
0 . .
In-house From Learn My Digital Champions Website (please Other
Way Network state which
websites you use)
Value Percent Responses
In-house B 87.5% 14
From Learn My Way I 31.3% 5
Digital Champions Network . 56.3% 9
Website (please state which websites you use) I 12.5% 2
Other | 12.5% 2



16. Have your Champions found the training useful?

13% Don't know/ haven't asked
them

88% Yes

Value Percent Responses

Yes ] 87.5% 14

12.5% 2

Don'tknow/ haven't asked them

Totals: 16



17. Would your Champions like the training improved?

25% Yes

6% No

69% Don't know/ haven't asked
them

Value Percent Responses

Yes [ | 250% 4

Don'tknow/ haven't asked them 68.8% 11

No s 6.3% 1
]

Totals: 16



18. What improvements would they want?

technology  increasedregular
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19. Part 4 - Online safety as a barrier to digital inclusion What else would help your
project, or your Digital Champions, to support those youwork withinstaying safe
online?

experienceinformation d
courses free supportdevice
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20. Is there anything else youwould like to share about this topic?
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21.Tellus about yourself. Do you...?
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provide digital skills support to manage the delivery of a digital other
others directly skills support project
Value Percent Responses
provide digital skills supportto others directly . 65.4% 17
manage the delivery of a digital skills support project - 80.8% 21

other

11.5% 3
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